MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-09182023 1/4
BZT52C2V4L3PHE3 THRU BZT52C39L3PHE3
150 mW
Zener Diode
2.4 to 47 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range:  -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Thermal Resistance(Note2) : 833°C/W Junction to Ambient

XX
Internal Structure and Marking Code
Cathode Anode
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-09182023 2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Note: 3. Short Duration Pulse Test Used to Minimize Self-heating Effect.
4. f=1KHz
BZT52C2V4L3PHE3 THRU BZT52C39L3PHE3
Test
Current
IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR VR IZTC
Min.(V) Nom(V) Max.(V) mA mA µA V Min Max. mA
BZT52C2V4L3PHE3 2.2 2.4 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5 WX
BZT52C2V7L3PHE3 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W1
BZT52C3V0L3PHE3 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W2
BZT52C3V3L3PHE3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W3
BZT52C3V6L3PHE3 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W4
BZT52C3V9L3PHE3 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W5
BZT52C4V3L3PHE3 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5 W6
BZT52C4V7L3PHE3 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5 W7
BZT52C5V1L3PHE3 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5 9Y
BZT52C5V6L3PHE3 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5 9A
BZT52C6V2L3PHE3 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5 9B
BZT52C6V8L3PHE3 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5 9C
BZT52C7V5L3PHE3 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5 9D
BZT52C8V2L3PHE3 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5 9E
BZT52C9V1L3PHE3 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5 9F
BZT52C10L3PHE3 9.4 10 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5 9G
BZT52C11L3PHE3 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5 9H
BZT52C12L3PHE3 11.4 12 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5 9J
BZT52C13L3PHE3 12.4 13 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5 9K
BZT52C15L3PHE3 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5 9L
BZT52C16L3PHE3 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5 9M
BZT52C18L3PHE3 16.8 18 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5 9N
BZT52C20L3PHE3 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5 9P
BZT52C22L3PHE3 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5 9R
BZT52C24L3PHE3 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5 9S
BZT52C36L3PHE3 34 36 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2 9W
BZT52C39L3PHE3 37 39 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2 9X
VZ @ IZT
Ω
MCC
Part Number
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage(3)
Maximum
Zener Impedance(4)
Maximum
Reverse Current
IR @ VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent
@ IZTC
mV/℃
BZT52C27L3PHE3 25.1 27 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2 9T
BZT52C30L3PHE3 28 30 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2 9U
BZT52C33L3PHE3 31 33 35 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2 9V
BZT52C43L3PHE3 40 43 46 2 100 700 0.5 0.1 32 37.6 50.6 2 9Y
BZT52C47L3PHE3 44 47 50 2 100 750 0.5 0.1 35 42.0 55.8 2 9Z
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-09182023 3/4